Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 087
e Funding Year is or 2023

Service Provider

(SPIN)

AAA Network
Solutions, Inc.
(143033956)

ACP CreativIT LLC

(143022323)

Advanced

Networks of Texas

(143036711)

Advantage
Technology
(143046889)

Advantage
Technology
(143046889)

Applicant (BEN)

Los Angeles Unified
School District (143454)

Wittenberg-Birnamwood
School District (133258)

Amigos Por Vida-Friends
For Life Charter School
(228676)

Barbour County School
District (126766)

Barbour County School
District (126766)

State

CA

WI

TX

FRN

2399007846

2399022481

2399052226

2399037445

2399037437

Svc Status

BM Funded
BM FuI\rIlct)il;d
IC  Funded
IC  Funded
IC  Funded

SLD Explanation

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399052226.006
was modifie...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399037445.009
was modifie...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399037437.005
was modifie...

Requested
Amount

$42,269.62

$59,633.00

$12,454.64

$16,226.50

$25,705.70

Committed
Amount

$42,269.62

$0.00

$12,454.64

$16,226.50

$25,705.70




Service Provider

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status
?Sgﬁﬁfﬁggy g?srg‘i);r(%g%%)s"ho‘ﬂ WV 2399037420 IC  Funded
(143046889)

Advantage

Technology g?;g?;r(fgg%%)scmd WV 2399037413 IC  Funded
(143046889)

Advantage

Technology g?srg‘i);r(%g%%)s"ho‘ﬂ WV 2399037408 IC Funded
(143046889)

Advantage

Technology g?;g?;r(fgg%%)scmd WV 2399037395 IC  Funded
(143046889)

Alltech . .

Communications %?;“L’l%%e(lf;;%};'g‘)umf KS 2399056999 IC  Funded
(143050938)

Applied Network .

Consulting Group g?ﬁi}ijcotr(olggglsé‘;ho"ls NC 2399013797 IC Funded
(143020733)

Cache Valley .

Electric E?gaggﬂffggl;mty Sch OR 2399035099 1A  Funded
(143026138)

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399037420.005
was modifie...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399037413.010
was modifie...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399037408.005
was modifie...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399037395.013
was modifie...

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$685,000.00 to
$548,829.10 to re...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP percentage was
decreased to a level
th...

Amount

$24,820.00

$16,226.50

$25,540.80

$34,281.35

$384,180.37

$42,330.49

$1,776.00

Amount

$24,820.00

$16,226.50

$25,540.80

$34,281.35

$384,180.37

$42,330.49

$1,776.00




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Cache Valley
Electric
(143026138)

Cache Valley
Electric
(143026138)

CenturyLink Level
3 Communications,
LLC (143021460)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comcast Cable
Communications,
LLC (143013564)

Comcast IP Phone
LLC (143035551)

Electric Lightwave
LLC (143000131)

Lebanon Community Sch
Dist #9 (144952)

Lebanon Community Sch
Dist #9 (144952)

Missouri Research And
Education Network
(152265)

Seacoast Charter
Academy Inc (17019417)

Seacoast Charter
Academy Inc (17019417)

Bridgeprep Academy Of
North Miami Beach
(17020968)

Skyline Education, Inc.
(17005142)

OR

OR

MO

FL

FL

FL

AZ

2399035085

2399035047

2399054611

2399039638

2399059834

2399059820

2399052484

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP percentage was
decreased to a level
th...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP percentage was
decreased to a level
th...

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 17031548 Early
Childhood and
Special...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$8,838.56

$8,810.80

$61,758.81

$8,467.20

$6,048.00

$4,880.00

$18,198.00

Amount

$8,838.56

$8,810.80

$61,758.81

$8,467.20

$6,048.00

$4,880.00

$18,198.00




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Svc Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Electric Lightwave
LLC (143000131)

Electric Lightwave
LLC (143000131)

Electric Lightwave
LLC (143000131)

Enom Solutions,
LLC (143049249)

FIT
TechnologiesLL.C
(143022841)

Frontier California
Inc. (143004769)

Micro Technology
Group, Inc.
(143008940)

Skyline Education, Inc.
(17005142)

Skyline Education, Inc.
(17005142)

Skyline Education, Inc.
(17005142)

Hebrew Academy Of Long
Beach (12760)

Eastland Preparatory
Academy (16079609)

San Bernardino Diocesan
Schools Consortium Shdsc
(16082715)

Preparatory Charter
School Of Math, Science,
Tech And Careers
(221275)

AZ

AZ

AZ

NY

OH

CA

PA

2399052495

2399052503

2399052510

2399058033

2399034840

2399057117

2399037877

IA

IA

IA

IC

IA

IA

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$231,518.00 to
$228,391.4...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2399037877.001
was modified from
Module t...

Amount

$18,198.00

$18,198.00

$6,797.20

$91,356.56

$24,343.20

$8,925.04

$32,923.08

Amount

$18,198.00

$18,198.00

$6,797.20

$91,356.56

$24,343.20

$8,925.04

$32,923.08




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested Committed

(SPIN)

NetWatch, Inc.
(143045320)

Paradigm
Connectivity, LLC
(143052545)

R.A. Networks
(143026806)

Softchoice
Corporation
(1430240064)

Softchoice
Corporation
(143024064)

Tech Check, LLC
(143024168)

Neosho School District R
5 (137295)

Upper Rio Grande School
District C 7 (142386)

Neosho School District R
5 (137295)

Orange County School
District (127681)

Orange County School
District (127681)

Cromwell School District
95 (133663)

MO

CO

MO

FL

FL

MN

2399051737

2399052011

2399039749

2399014820

2399014795

2399033313

IC

BM

IC

IC

IC

IC

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Items
2399051737.008 and
2399051737.011
was...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item
2399039749.001
was modified from
UPS/ ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
attribute sub-type
for BEN(s) 17033328

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
attribute sub-type
for BEN(s) 17033328
-H...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount Amount

$78,844.64 $78,844.64
$2,960.00 $0.00
$49,945.70 $49,945.70
$888,046.40 $888,046.40
$136,386.40 $136,386.40
$231.00 $231.00




Service Provider Requested Committed

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation

(SPIN) Amount Amount

MR1:In consultation

Telia Carrier U.S Missouri Research And with the applicant,
Inc (14303549.6). Education Network MO 2399045910 ITA Funded BEN 17031548 Early $66,958.70 $66,958.70
) (152265) Childhood and
Special...
MR1:FRN Line Item
Teracai # 2399041986.001
Corporation St Anne Institute (194335) NY 2399041986 IC Funded was for both $8,395.45 $8,395.45
(143033469) Wireless Data

Distribution, Acce...

MR1:The amount of

Verizon Wireless the funding request

;ﬁif;ship) Eff’g;v;; Avir Yakov NY 2399050037 IA Funded was changed from $2,321.89  $2,321.89
(143000677) $3,840.00 to
$2,579.88 to..

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
TX 2399044641 ITA Funded discount percentage $257,280.00 $257,280.00
of this FCC Form
471 a...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
TX 2399042714 TA Funded applicant did not $31,716.00 $31,716.00
submit any RAL
correctio...

Zayo Group, LLC Esc Region 11 Consortium
(143023855) (17002993)

Zayo Group, LLC Rockwall Indep School
(143023855) District (140480)
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