## **Wave - Appeal Decisions Report**

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

## Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 087
- Funding Year is or 2023

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
AAA Network Solutions, Inc. (143033956)	Los Angeles Unified School District (143454)	CA	2399007846	ВМ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$42,269.62	\$42,269.62
ACP CreativIT LLC (143022323)	Wittenberg-Birnamwood School District (133258)	WI	2399022481	ВМ	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$59,633.00	\$0.00
Advanced Networks of Texas (143036711)	Amigos Por Vida-Friends For Life Charter School (228676)	TX	2399052226	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2399052226.006 was modifie	\$12,454.64	\$12,454.64
Advantage Technology (143046889)	Barbour County School District (126766)	WV	2399037445	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2399037445.009 was modifie	\$16,226.50	\$16,226.50
Advantage Technology (143046889)	Barbour County School District (126766)	WV	2399037437	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2399037437.005 was modifie	\$25,705.70	\$25,705.70

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Advantage Technology (143046889)	Barbour County School District (126766)	WV	2399037420	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2399037420.005 was modifie	\$24,820.00	\$24,820.00
Advantage Technology (143046889)	Barbour County School District (126766)	WV	2399037413	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2399037413.010 was modifie	\$16,226.50	\$16,226.50
Advantage Technology (143046889)	Barbour County School District (126766)	WV	2399037408	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2399037408.005 was modifie	\$25,540.80	\$25,540.80
Advantage Technology (143046889)	Barbour County School District (126766)	WV	2399037395	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2399037395.013 was modifie	\$34,281.35	\$34,281.35
Alltech Communications (143050938)	Shawnee Heights Unif Dist 450 (137678)	KS	2399056999	IC	Funded	MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from \$685,000.00 to \$548,829.10 to re	\$384,180.37	\$384,180.37
Applied Network Consulting Group (143020733)	Asheboro City Schools District (126819)	NC	2399013797	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$42,330.49	\$42,330.49
Cache Valley Electric (143026138)	Lebanon Community Sch Dist #9 (144952)	OR	2399035099	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The CEP percentage was decreased to a level th	\$1,776.00	\$1,776.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Cache Valley Electric (143026138)	Lebanon Community Sch Dist #9 (144952)	OR	2399035085	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The CEP percentage was decreased to a level th	\$8,838.56	\$8,838.56
Cache Valley Electric (143026138)	Lebanon Community Sch Dist #9 (144952)	OR	2399035047	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The CEP percentage was decreased to a level th	\$8,810.80	\$8,810.80
CenturyLink Level 3 Communications, LLC (143021460)	Missouri Research And Education Network (152265)	МО	2399054611	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, BEN 17031548 Early Childhood and Special	\$61,758.81	\$61,758.81
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Seacoast Charter Academy Inc (17019417)	FL	2399039638	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$8,467.20	\$8,467.20
Comcast Cable Communications, LLC (143013564)	Seacoast Charter Academy Inc (17019417)	FL	2399059834	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.	\$6,048.00	\$6,048.00
Comcast IP Phone LLC (143035551)	Bridgeprep Academy Of North Miami Beach (17020968)	FL	2399059820	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.	\$4,880.00	\$4,880.00
Electric Lightwave LLC (143000131)	Skyline Education, Inc. (17005142)	AZ	2399052484	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$18,198.00	\$18,198.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Electric Lightwave LLC (143000131)	Skyline Education, Inc. (17005142)	AZ	2399052495	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$18,198.00	\$18,198.00
Electric Lightwave LLC (143000131)	Skyline Education, Inc. (17005142)	AZ	2399052503	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$18,198.00	\$18,198.00
Electric Lightwave LLC (143000131)	Skyline Education, Inc. (17005142)	AZ	2399052510	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$6,797.20	\$6,797.20
Enom Solutions, LLC (143049249)	Hebrew Academy Of Long Beach (12760)	NY	2399058033	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$231,518.00 to \$228,391.4	\$91,356.56	\$91,356.56
FIT TechnologiesLLC (143022841)	Eastland Preparatory Academy (16079609)	ОН	2399034840	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$24,343.20	\$24,343.20
Frontier California Inc. (143004769)	San Bernardino Diocesan Schools Consortium Sbdsc (16082715)	CA	2399057117	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$8,925.04	\$8,925.04
Micro Technology Group, Inc. (143008940)	Preparatory Charter School Of Math, Science, Tech And Careers (221275)	PA	2399037877	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item 2399037877.001 was modified from Module t	\$32,923.08	\$32,923.08

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
NetWatch, Inc. (143045320)	Neosho School District R 5 (137295)	МО	2399051737	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Items 2399051737.008 and 2399051737.011 was	\$78,844.64	\$78,844.64
Paradigm Connectivity, LLC (143052545)	Upper Rio Grande School District C 7 (142386)	СО	2399052011	ВМ	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$2,960.00	\$0.00
R.A. Networks (143026806)	Neosho School District R 5 (137295)	МО	2399039749	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 2399039749.001 was modified from UPS/	\$49,945.70	\$49,945.70
Softchoice Corporation (143024064)	Orange County School District (127681)	FL	2399014820	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The attribute sub-type for BEN(s) 17033328 - H	\$888,046.40	\$888,046.40
Softchoice Corporation (143024064)	Orange County School District (127681)	FL	2399014795	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The attribute sub-type for BEN(s) 17033328 - H	\$136,386.40	\$136,386.40
Tech Check, LLC (143024168)	Cromwell School District 95 (133663)	MN	2399033313	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$231.00	\$231.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Telia Carrier U.S. Inc. (143035496)	Missouri Research And Education Network (152265)	МО	2399045910	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, BEN 17031548 Early Childhood and Special	\$66,958.70	\$66,958.70
Teracai Corporation (143033469)	St Anne Institute (194335)	NY	2399041986	IC	Funded	MR1:FRN Line Item # 2399041986.001 was for both Wireless Data Distribution, Acce	\$8,395.45	\$8,395.45
Verizon Wireless (Cellco Partnership) (143000677)	Yeshiva Avir Yakov (11332)	NY	2399050037	IA	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$3,840.00 to \$2,579.88 to	\$2,321.89	\$2,321.89
Zayo Group, LLC (143023855)	Esc Region 11 Consortium (17002993)	TX	2399044641	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The discount percentage of this FCC Form 471 a	\$257,280.00	\$257,280.00
Zayo Group, LLC (143023855)	Rockwall Indep School District (140480)	TX	2399042714	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$31,716.00	\$31,716.00



Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Tuesday, December 31st, 2024 at 01:50 PM CST